
910 PRIVATE LAW 88-104-NOV. 13, 1963 [77 STAT. 

75 Stat. 650. 
8 u s e 1101, 

1155. 

filed in their behalf by Stanislava Sawicki, a citizen of the United 
States, may be approved pursuant to section 205(b) of the Act, subject 
to all the conditions in that section relating to eligible orphans. 

Approved November 13, 1963. 

Private Law 88-104 

November 13, 1963 A N A C T 
[H. R. 338 4] PQJ. tijg relief of Lee Suey Jom (also known as Tommy Lee and Lee Shue Chung). 

Lee Suey Jom. 
66 Stat. 163. 
8 u s e 1101 

note . 

Quota deduc­
tion. 

Be it enacted hy the Senate and House of Representatives of the 
United States of America in Congress assembled, That, for the 
purposes of the Immigration and Nationality Act, Lee Suey Jom 
(also known as Tommy Lee and Lee Shue Chung) shall be held and 
considered to have been lawfully admitted to the United States for 
permanent residence as of July 22, 1948, upon payment of the re­
quired visa fee. Upon the granting of permanent residence to such 
alien as provided for in this Act, the Secretary of State shall 
instruct the proper quota-control officer to deduct one number from 
the appropriate quota for the first year that such quota is available. 

Approved November 13, 1963. 

November 13, 1963 
[H. R. 4145] 

Private Law 88-105 
AN ACT 

For the relief of certain individuals. 

Comdr. e . N. 
Mitchell and 
o thers . 

Be it enacted hy the Senate and House of Representatives of the 
United States of America in Congress assembled, That the Secretary 
of the Treasury is hereby authorized and directed to pay, out of 
any money in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated, to each 
individual listed in section 2 of this Act the sum specified with 
respect to such individual. The payment of such sum shall be in 
full settlement of the claim of each such individual against the 
United States for loss of per diem allowance for the period Octo­
ber 21, 1959, to February 29, 1960, both dates inclusive, due to the 
erroneous modification of his orders. 

SEC. 2. The claimants and the amount of each claim referred to in 
the first section of this Act are: 

Commander C. N. Mitchell, 389841, United States Navy, $1,402.00; 
Lieutenant Commander R. F . Hale, 498196, United States Navy, 

$1,348.00; 
Lieutenant Commander W. J . Cowhill, 493647, United States 

Navy, $1,502.00; 
Lieutenant J . B. Richard, 555140, United States Navy, $1,502.00; 
Lieutenant P . (n) Durbin, 519555, United States Navy, $1,502.00; 
Lieutenant J . M. Will, Junior, 586645, United States Navy, 

$1,388.00. 
No par t of the amount appropriated in this Act shall be paid 

or delivered to or received by any agent or attorney on account of 
services rendered in connection with this claim, and the same shall 
be unlawful, any contract to the contrary notwithstanding. Any 
person violating the provisions of this Act shall be deemed guilty of a 
misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be fined in any sum 
not exceeding $1,000. 

Approveid November 13, 1963. 


		Superintendent of Documents
	2012-10-09T14:42:36-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




